

102256868

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	RKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillips International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>PRI Media</u> , LLC. Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Street Address: 1201 Seven Locks Road City: Potomac State: MD Zip: 20854 Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached list Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached list tached 🔼 Yes 🖵 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Jack L. Most, Esq. Internal Address: Goetz Fitzpatrick Most & Bruckman, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,190.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account T
Street Address: One Penn Plaza - Suite 4401	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10119	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Jack L. Most Name of Person Signing	THIS SPACE

00000131 74110205

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

10/21/2002 GTON11

40.00 OP 1150.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS PBI MEDIA, LLC

WITH INTERMEDIATE TRANSFERS

Printed: 09/09/2002 Page Trademark Report by Mark Country: US Status: ACTIVE COUNTRY REFERENCE# **FILED** APPL# **REGDT** REG# **STATUS CLASSES** AIR SAFETY WEEK 10/29/1990 74/110,205 12/24/1991 1,669,417 REGISTERED 16 **UNITED STATES** 1-0082 AIRCRAFT VALUE NEWS 2,325,731 REGISTERED 10/14/1998 75/571,323 03/07/2000 16 **UNITED STATES** 1-0010 ASIA PACIFIC SATELLITE ACCESS GUIDE 16 04/04/2000 2,337,724 REGISTERED 10/14/1998 75/571,324 **UNITED STATES** 1-0009 AVIATION MAINTENANCE **UNITED STATES** 1-0002 04/29/1996 75/096,241 09/23/1997 2,100,505 REGISTERED 16 AVIATION TODAY **UNITED STATES** 1-0004 04/02/1998 75/461,366 12/21/1999 2,301,575 REGISTERED AVIONICS **UNITED STATES** 1-0026 08/09/1988 745,093 09/25/1990 1,614,812 REGISTERED 16 **AVIONICS MAGAZINE UNITED STATES** 1-0027 12/30/1992 74/344,399 06/21/1994 1,840,486 REGISTERED 16 **BROADBAND NETWORKING NEWS UNITED STATES** 1-0022 01/06/1997 75/223,679 11/04/1997 2,110,863 REGISTERED 16 CABLEFAX DAILY

06/21/1995 74/691,668

08/20/1996

16

REGISTERED

REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0430

UNITED STATES

1-0018

Trademark Report by	Mark				Prin	ted: 09/09/2002	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CARD NEWS							
UNITED STATES	1-0019	11/03/1992	74/328,000	12/28/1993	1,813,655	REGISTERED	16
5 2					1,010,000	TEOIO TENED	
COMMUNICATI	ONS TODAY					W-8	
UNITED STATES	1-0020	10/21/1994	74/588,707	04/16/1996	1,968,955	REGISTERED	16
COMMUTER RE	EGIONAL AIRLINE	NEWS					
UNITED STATES	1-0016	12/19/1990	74/124,745	03/24/1992	1,680,331	REGISTERED	16
_							
DEFENSE BUSIN	IESS			-			
UNITED STATES	1-0015	04/22/1998	75/471,659	04/13/1999	2,240,005	REGISTERED	16
DEFENSE DAILY		07/00//000	TO (0.4.4. 0.7.0	04004000		DECLOTEDED	
UNITED STATES	1-0012	07/28/1986	73/611,876	01/26/1988	1,474,110	REGISTERED	16
DEFENSE DAILY	Y NETWORK						
UNITED STATES	1-0013	03/02/1998	75/442,395	06/15/1999	2,254,595	REGISTERED	42
DVD REPORT							
UNITED STATES	1-0029	10/20/1998	75/574,636	12/14/1999	2,301,114	REGISTERED	16
EFLASH							
UNITED STATES	1-0030	03/31/1998	75/459,611			PENDING	42
nem nenone							
EFT REPORT UNITED STATES	1-0031	09/13/1983	443 612	11/20/1984	1,305,866	REGISTERED	16
ONTEDSTATES	1-0001	00/10/1000	110,012	11120/1001	1,000,000		
ELECTRONIC C	OMMERCE NEWS						
UNITED STATES	1-0032	02/07/1996	75/054,557	03/25/1997	2,048,456	REGISTERED	16
FILM & VIDEO							
UNITED STATES	1-0035	06/20/1997	75/315,600	10/06/1998	2,194,440	REGISTERED	16
				ا ماند ئانجىسى	a New York	9.	
HELICOPTER N		44/10/1007	72/606 300	01/31/1989	1 522 582	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	1-0040	11/19/190/	73/696,399	01/31/1909	1,022,002	NEGIS PENED	10
INTELLIGENCE	REPORT						
UNITED STATES	1-0041	10/20/1988	73/758,701	12/19/1989	1,571,827	REGISTERED	16
UNITED STATES	1-0042	07/02/1999	75/747,280	05/22/2001	2,452,499	REGISTERED	36
INTERACTIVE (DUARTERLY					,	
UNITED STATES	1-0043	07/16/2001	76/285,119	04/23/2002	2,564,810	REGISTERED	16

Trademark Report by	Mark		<u> </u>		Prin	ted: 09/09/2002	Page 3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
_							
	AN SATELLITE AC						
UNITED STATES	1-0046	10/16/1998	75/571,899	12/21/1999	2,303,051	REGISTERED	16
ACTIVITIES AND A VAID	ALICONDAL MENTICY EST		·				
UNITED STATES	USTRY NEWSLET		74/224,113	03/29/1994	1,828,228	REGISTERED	16
MIN'S NEW MEI							
UNITED STATES	1-0047	06/04/1998	75/496,375	08/03/1999	2,267,037	REGISTERED	16
PLATINUM PR A	AWARDS					No. 1 N. 18	
UNITED STATES	1-0067	01/20/1999	75/624,987	05/02/2000	2,346,836	REGISTERED	41
PR NEWS							
UNITED STATES	1-0069	07/29/1992	74/299,272	04/26/1994	1,832,719	REGISTERED	16
PR NEWS MEDIA	А НОТЅНЕЕТ						
UNITED STATES	1-0068	06/11/1998	75/500,151	10/10/2000	2,392,582	REGISTERED	16
REGIONAL AIRI	LINE DIRECTORY						
UNITED STATES	1-0066		75/718,492	01/21/1997	2,031,726	REGISTERED	16
			•				
RETAIL DELIVE	RV NEWS						
UNITED STATES	1-0064	05/07/1998	75/480,898	03/30/1999	2,236,340	REGISTERED	16
DOTOD & MING	•						
UNITED STATES	1-0065	02/21/1997	75/245,680	12/16/1997	2,121,840	REGISTERED	16
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			ু ইউ ই	· Market		t w	
SATELLITE DIR						BEG!0=====	
UNITED STATES	1-0061	03/13/1985	73/526,669	02/11/1986	1,382,873	REGISTERED	16
SATELLITE IND	OUSTRY DIRECTO	RY					
UNITED STATES	1-0101		75/049,498	12/31/1996	2,028,042	REGISTERED	16

Trademark Report by	Mark				Pri	nted: 09/09/2002	Page 4
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
SATELLITE NEV	V.C						
UNITED STATES	1-0103	04/27/1978	168 128	08/25/1981	1,166,458	REGISTERED	
	. 0.00	04/2//10/0	100,120	00/23/1301	1,100,430	REGISTERED	10
SATELLITE ON	·						
UNITED STATES	1-0063	05/08/1995	74/673,317	04/22/1997	2,053,912	REGISTERED	09
SATELLITE TOP	AY						
UNITED STATES	1-0060	09/05/1997	75/352,070	11/30/1999	2,296,603	REGISTERED	42
SATELLITE TRA	NSPONDER GUID	E					
UNITED STATES	1-0058		75/571,301	12/07/1999	2,299,103	REGISTERED	16
-				•			
TELECOMTACT	ICTS FOR CPE AN	D CONVERG	ENCE				
UNITED STATES	1-0097	02/08/2000	75/912,708	10/30/2001	2,501,531	REGISTERED	9
mai ecommen							
TELECOMWEB	1-0098	00/20/4000	751405 727	00/20/4007	0.404.407	DECICTEDED	
UNITED STATES	1-0096	00/20/1990	75/125,737	09/30/1997	2,101,137	REGISTERED	42
TELECOMWEB 1	DIRECT						
UNITED STATES	1-0095	03/30/1999	75/672,156	05/23/2000	2,351,652	REGISTERED	42
TELEPHONE INI	OUSTRY DIRECTO	RY					
UNITED STATES	1-0096		75/103,907	11/04/1997	2,110,451	REGISTERED	16
TRAC READERS	HIP SYSTEM						
UNITED STATES	1-0084	02/23/1999	75/646,967	03/07/2000	2,326,176	REGISTERED	16,35
-							
WIRELESS DATA	NEWS						
UNITED STATES	1-0091	05/27/1993	74/396,158	10/11/1994	1,857,649	REGISTERED	16
WIDELESS INDI	STRY DIRECTOR	v					
UNITED STATES	1-0001		74/727,825	10/22/1996	2, 011,252	REGISTERED	16
			•		• •		
WIRELESS TODA							
UNITED STATES	1-0086	09/05/1997	75/352,076	06/13/2000	2,358,087	REGISTERED	42

END OF REPORT

ASSIGNMENT AND CHANGE OF NAME OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF MARYLAND)
) SS.
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY)

WHEREAS, PHILLIPS PUBLISHING, INC. ("PPI"), a Maryland corporation, with a place of business at 7811 Montrose Road, Potomac, MD 20854, adopted and used the trademarks contained in the list attached hereto as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, PPI changed its name to Montrose Publishing, Inc. ("MPI") in June, 1992;

WHEREAS, MPI changed its name to Phillips Publishing International, Inc. ("PPII") in December, 1993;

WHEREAS, PPII changed its name to Phillips International, Inc. ("PII") in July, 1999;

WHEREAS, PII assigned the entire interest and good will of the marks listed on Exhibit A to Phillips Management Group, LLC ("PMG") in August, 2000;

WHEREAS, VS&A Phillips LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, acquired the business assets, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, from PMG, by assignment, in October, 2000, said assignment being evidenced by Exhibit B hereto;

WHEREAS, VS&A Phillips LLC changed its name to Phillips Business Information, LLC, in October 2000, said change of name evidenced by Exhibit C hereto; and

WHEREAS, Phillips Business Information, LLC changed its name to PBI Media, LLC, with a place of business at 1201 Seven Locks Road, Potomac, Maryland, 20854, in March 2001, said change of name being evidenced by Exhibit D hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, PBI Media, LLC ("PBI") hereby provides the conveyance by changes of names and assignments from PPI to PBI all of the right, title and interest in and to the said

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS TO PBI MEDIA, LLC WITH INTERMEDIATE TRANSFERS

REGDT

REG#

FILED

APPL#

Trademark Report by Mark
Country: US
Status: ACTIVE
COUNTRY REFERENCE#

Printed: 09/09/2002

STATUS

Page -

ay	C	

CLASSES

	THE BITCH	, ,,,,	- (,) (La)	112001		0171100	30 10000
AIR SAFETY WE	EEK						
UNITED STATES	1-0082	10/29/1990	74/110,205	12/24/1991	1,669,417	REGISTERED	16
AIRCRAFT VAL	UE NEWS						
UNITED STATES	1-0010	10/14/1998	75/571,323	03/07/2000	2,325,731	REGISTERED	16
	<i>,</i>						
ASIA PACIFICS	ATELLITE ACCES	SS GUIDE					
UNITED STATES	1-0009		75/571,324	04/04/2000	2,337,724	REGISTERED	16
AVIATION MAIN	TENANCE						
UNITED STATES	1-0002	04/29/1996	75/096,241	09/23/1997	2,100,505	REGISTERED	16
AVIATION TODA	ΛΥ						
UNITED STATES	1-0004	04/02/1998	75/461,366	12/21/1999	2,301,575	REGISTERED	
AVIONICS							
UNITED STATES	1-0026	08/09/1988	745,093	09/25/1990	1,614,812	REGISTERED	16
AVIONICS MAGA	AZINE						
UNITED STATES	1-0027	12/30/1992	74/344,399	06/21/1994	1,840,486	REGISTERED	16
BROADBAND NE	TWORKING NEW	VS					
UNITED STATES	1-0022	01/06/1997	75/223,679	11/04/1997	2,110,863	REGISTERED	16
CABLEFAX DAII	.Y					•	
UNITED STATES	1-0018	06/21/1995	74/691,668	08/20/1996	1,995,117	REGISTERED	16

Trademark Report by M					Prin	ited: 09/09/2002	Page 2
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CARD NEWS							
UNITED STATES	1-0019	11/03/1992	74/328,000	12/28/1993	1,813,655	REGISTERED	10
COMMUNICATIO	NS TODAY						
UNITED STATES	1-0020	10/21/1994	74/588,707	04/16/1996	1,968,955	REGISTERED	10
COMMUTER REG	SIONAL AIRLINE	NEWS					
UNITED STATES	1-0016	12/19/1990	74/124,745	03/24/1992	1,680,331	REGISTERED	16
DEFENSE BUSINE	SS						
UNITED STATES	1-0015	04/22/1998	75/471,659	04/13/1999	2,240,005	REGISTERED	16
DEFENSE DAILY		· <u></u> _					
UNITED STATES	1-0012	07/28/1986	73/611,876	01/26/1988	1,474,110	REGISTERED	16
DEFENSE DAILY I	NETWORK						
JNITED STATES	1-0013	03/02/1998	10/4 12,000	06/15/1999	2,254,595	REGISTERED	42
DVD REPORT							
JNITED STATES	1-0029	10/20/1998	75/574,636	12/14/1999	2,301,114	REGISTERED	16
EFLASH JNITED STATES	1-0030	03/31/1998	75/450 611			PENDING	42
	1-0000	03/31/1930	737433,011			LIONIO	74
EFT REPORT JNITED STATES	1-0031	09/13/1983	443.612	11/20/1984	1,305,866	REGISTERED	16
					,,		
ELECTRONIC CO	1-0032	02/07/1996	75/054,557	03/25/1997	2,048,456	REGISTERED	16
EUN C. VIDEO							
FILM & VIDEO UNITED STATES	1-0035	06/20/1997	75/315,600	10/06/1998	2,194,440	REGISTERED	16
HELICOPTER NEV	WC			e e Artika	transis e		
UNITED STATES	1-0040	11/19/1987	73/696,399	01/31/1989	1,522,582	REGISTERED	16
INTELLIGENCE R	FPOPT .						
INTELLIGENCE R JNITED STATES	1-0041	10/20/1988	73/758,701	12/19/1989	1,571,827	REGISTERED	16
JNITED STATES	1-0042		75/747,280	05/22/2001	2,452,499	REGISTERED	36
INTERACTIVE QU	JARTERLY						
UNITED STATES	1-0043	07/16/2001	76/285,119	04/23/2002	2,564,810	REGISTERED	16

Trademark Report by	Mark				Prir	ited: 09/09/2002	Page 3
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
I ATIN AMEDIC	AN SATELLITE AC	CECC CUIDE	•				
UNITED STATES	1-0046		75/571,899	12/21/1999	2,303,051	REGISTERED	16
OMIED OF MED	1 00 10	10/10/1000	707071,000	122111000	2,500,051	NEOISTENED	10
-							
			٠				
MIN MEDIA IND	USTRY NEWSLET	TER					
UNITED STATES	1-0050	11/22/1991	74/224,113	03/29/1994	1,828,228	REGISTERED	16
MIN'S NEW MEI	DIA REPORT						
UNITED STATES	1-0047	06/04/1998	75/496,375	08/03/1999	2,267,037	REGISTERED	16
			,		, ,		
PLATINUM PR A	WARDS						
UNITED STATES	1-0067	01/20/1999	75/624,987	05/02/2000	2,346,836	REGISTERED	41
PR NEWS							
UNITED STATES	1-0069	07/29/1992	74/299,272	04/26/1994	1,832,719	REGISTERED	16
					, ,		
PR NEWS MEDIA							
UNITED STATES	1-0068	06/11/1998	75/500,151	10/10/2000	2,392,582	REGISTERED	16
REGIONAL AIRI	LINE DIRECTORY						
UNITED STATES	1-0066	08/21/1995	75/718,492	01/21/1997	2,031,726	REGISTERED	16
			·				
RETAIL DELIVE							
UNITED STATES	1-0064	05/07/1998	75/480,898	03/30/1999	2,236,340	REGISTERED	16
ROTOR & WING							
UNITED STATES	1-0065	02/21/1997	75/245,680	12/16/1997	2,121,840	REGISTERED	16
			₩ ·	w _a v			
*							
SATELLITE DIR	ECTORY						
UNITED STATES	1-0061	03/13/1985	73/526,669	02/11/1986	1,382,873	REGISTERED	16
CLARGES & SINCE SALES	TICTON NIBBOTO	n W					
UNITED STATES	USTRY DIRECTO		75/049,498	12/31/1996	2,028,042	REGISTERED	16
CHILED SIMIES	1-0101	0 11231 1330	7 07 07 07 00	120111000	-jumpju-TE		.0

Trademark Report by						Printed: 09/09/2002	Page 4
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CATERLI LITER BURN	AUC.						
UNITED STATES	1-0103	04/27/1978	160 120	00/05/4004	1 100 150	DEGICTEDED	
UNITED STATES	1-0103	04/2//19/0	100,120	08/25/1981	1,166,458	REGISTERED	10
SATELLITE ON	CD						
UNITED STATES	1-0063	05/08/1995	74/673,317	04/22/1997	2,053,912	REGISTERED	09
SATELLITE TO	DAV						
UNITED STATES	1-0060	09/05/1997	75/352,070	11/30/1999	2,296,603	REGISTERED	4:
			, 0.002,0.0		2,200,000	NEO!O!E!NED	-7.
SATELLITE TRA	ANSPONDER GUID						
UNITED STATES	1-0058	10/14/1998	75/571,301	12/07/1999	2,299,103	REGISTERED	1€
-							
TELECOMTACT	TICTS FOR CPE AN	ID CONVERG	ENCE				
UNITED STATES	1-0097		75/912,708	10/30/2001	2,501,531	REGISTERED	
01,1125 0111120		22.00/2000				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·
TELECOMWEB							
UNITED STATES	1-0098	06/26/1996	75/125,737	09/30/1997	2,101,137	REGISTERED	4:
TELECOMWEB	DIRECT						
UNITED STATES	1-0095	03/30/1999	75/672,156	05/23/2000	2,351,652	REGISTERED	4:
ONITED STATES	1-0033	03/30/1033	73/072,130	03/25/2000	2,001,002	REGIOTERED	7.
TELEPHONE IN	DUSTRY DIRECTO	ORY					
UNITED STATES	1-0096	05/14/1996	75/103,907	11/04/1997	2,110,451	REGISTERED	16
TRAC READERS	SHIP SYSTEM						
UNITED STATES	1-0084	02/23/1999	75/646,967	03/07/2000	2,326,176	REGISTERED	16,3
					.,,		
- -							
THE PER EACH AT	A BIFFERIC						
WIRELESS DAT.		05/07/4000	74/000 450	40114 14004	4.057.040	DECLETERED	
UNITED STATES	1-0091	05/2//1993	74/396,158	10/11/1994	1,857, 6 49	REGISTERED	10
WIRELESS INDU	JSTRY DIRECTOR	Y					
UNITED STATES	1-0001		74/727,825	10/22/1996	2, 011,252	REGISTERED	1
			•		•		
WIRELESS TOD	 						
UNITED STATES	1-0086	09/05/1997	75/352,076	06/13/2000	2,358,087	REGISTERED	4

END OF REPORT



FORM Expires 06/ OMB 0651-	618C
Conve	 artv

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS	ONLY	TRA	IDEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mari	k if additional names of co	onveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual Genera	al Partnership Limited F	Partnership C	orporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorp	oration/Organization	*		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark If ad	ditional names of receiving	g parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
	cky neral Partnership Limit	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be	
Corporation Ass	sociation	·		ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic
			representative shi (Designation mus	t be a separate
Other			document from th	e Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Inco	rporation/Organization			
Trademark Application	Number(s) or Registrati ation Number or the Registration N			nal numbers attached ame property).
Trademark Applic	ation Number(s)	Re	gistration Number	(s)
		1,522,582	1,840,483	1.248.329
		1,843,960	1,832,719	1,180,674
		1,817,599	1,843,946	2,351,652
		1,857,649	1,474,110	2,344,218
		1,837,294	1,845,262	2,346,836
		1,849,872	1,312,830	2,301,114
		1,872,086	1,288,982	2,303,051

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0099

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Phillips Management Group, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), located at 7811 Montrose Road, Potomac, Maryland, 20854, owner of all trademark registrations and applications identified in Schedule A, and VS&A-Phillips LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), located at 350 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 2, 2000 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignor desires by means of this Assignment of Trademarks to assign, convey and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's trademarks, (including all registrations and applications for registration of any of them) now or previously used or currently intended to be used in connection with the Business, (as defined in the Agreement), together with the good will of the business associated with those trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein, (collectively the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, convey and transfer unto said Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said Trademarks or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 31st day of October, 2000.

PHILLIPS MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC

Thomas L. Phillips, President

F:\lawyers\116\62064PII\VS&A\Execution Copies\Trademark Assignment (Main).doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0102

TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE A



Trademarks	Registration/Pending Numbers
AVIATION	75/918619
MIN'S WHO'S WHO IN MAGAZINE PUBLISHING	75/912709
TELECOMTACTICS FOR CPE AND CONVERGENCE	75/912708
SATELLITE	75/571843
PPX	75/882472
WIRELESS BUSINESS AND TECHNOLOGY	75/570947
SPACE BUSINESS NEWS	75/559203
PRODUCING PROPERTY EXCHANGE	75/882438
AVIATION 2000	75/870802
PRODUCING PROPERTY ACQUISITION EXPO	75/870801
ROVING EYEBALL	75/869300
CT	75/838708
WIRELESS INSIDER	75/791738
PR & MARKETING	75/672155
CABLE TODAY	75/671675
COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY	75/646301
BROADBAND TODAY	75/352071
PR NEWS MEDIA HOTSHEET	75/500151
COMMUNICATIONS STANDARDS NEWS	2000453
RETAIL DELIVERY NEWS	2236340
MIN'S NEW MEDIA REPORT	2267037
DEFENSE BUSINESS	2240005
AVIATION TODAY	2301575
DEFENSE DAILY NETWORK	2254595
ISP BUSINESS NEWS	2239976
WIRELESS TODAY	2358087
BROADBAND NETWORKING NEWS	2110863
PHILLIPS INFOTECH	2155733
CTI NEWS	2117117
SATELLITE TODAY	2296603
INTERACTIVE PR AND MARKETING NEWS	2170605
FILM AND VIDEO	2194440
MANAGED NETWORK SERVICES NEWS	2133559
ROTOR AND WING	2121840
TELECOMWEB	2101137
TELECOMWED TELEPHONE INDUSTRY DIRECTORY	2110451
AVIATION MAINTENANCE	2100505
RETAIL DELIVERY SYSTEMS NEWS	2034656
ELECTRONIC COMMERCE NEWS	2048456
SATELLITE INDUSTRY DIRECTORY	2028042
WORLD SATELLITE ALMANAC	2021995
VOICE TECHNOLOGY AND SERVICE NEWS	2026186
WIRELESS INDUSTRY DIRECTORY	2011252
REGIONAL AIRLINE DIRECTORY	2031726
CABLE INDUSTRY DIRECTORY	1996305
EDI YELLOW PAGES	2018900
WIRELESS BUSINESS AND FINANCE	1998862
CABLE FAX DAILY	1995117
INTERACTIVE DAILY	2053954
SATELLITE ON CD	2053912
VIDEO TECHNOLOGY NEWS	1944342

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0103

TRADEMARK



The A CTNIC Printings	
IMAGING BUSINESS	1949784
COMMUNICATIONS TODAY	1968955
POS MONITOR	1883555
AIRLINE MARKETING NEWS AVIONICS MAGAZINE	1895717
	1840486
MIN MEDIA INDUSTRY NEWSLETTER	1828228
WORLD AIRLINE NEWS	1710905
VIA SATELLITE	1685277
AIR SAFETY WEEK	1669417
AIRLINE FINANCIAL NEWS	1671502
FIBER OPTICS NEWS	1619864
MOBILE SATELLITE NEWS	1586317
ELECTRONIC MESSAGING NEWS ISDN NEWS	1584165
FINANCIAL SERVICES REPORT	1558628
AVIONICS	1538671
	1614812
MOBILE PHONE NEWS	1571816
TELEPHONE INDUSTRY DIRECTORY AND SOURCEBOOK	
HELICOPTER NEWS	1522582
ASIAN AVIATION NEWS	1843960
WASHINGTON TELECOM NEWS	1817599
WIRELESS DATA NEWS	1857649
LOCAL TELECOM COMPETITION NEWS	1837294
PBI (AND DESIGN)	1849872
VIDEO SERVICES NEWS	1872086
EDI NEWS	1840483
PR NEWS	1832719
PCS NEWS	1843946
DEFENSE DAILY	1474110
SECURITY TECHNOLOGY NEWS	1845262
THE LONG DISTANCE LETTER	1312830
VIEWTEXT COMPETITION REPORT	1288982
TELEPHONE WEEK	1248329
TELECOMWEB DIRECT	1180674
DTV BUSINESS	2351652
PLATINUM PR AWARDS	2344218
DVD REPORT	2346836
	2301114
LATIN AMERICAN SATELLITE ACCESS GUIDE	2303051
NORTH AMERICAN AIRPORT DIRECTORY ASIA PACIFIC SATELLITE ACCESS GUIDE	2301112
AIRCRAFT VALUE NEWS	2337724
HEALTHCARE AND PR MARKETING NEWS	2325731
AIR CARGO REPORT	2320841
SATELLITE TRANSPONDER GUIDE	2306726
GPS DIRECTORY	2299103 231 2 667
INTERNATIONAL CABLE	2312007
WORLD AIRPORT WEEK	2323730
EC TODAY	2378596
SELLING TO KIDS	2291746
GLOBAL POSITIONING AND NAVIGATION NEWS	2320752
MARINE TECHNOLOGY NEWS	1869084
COMMUTER REGIONAL AIRLINE NEWS	1680331
THE FIBER OPTICS SOURCE BOOK	1428002
TELEPHONE NEWS	1414970
SATELLITE DIRECTORY	1382873
	1502015

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0104

TRADEMARK

FIBER OPTICS DIGEST	1387878
STRATEGIC BANKING	1320668
EFT REPORT	1305866
CORPORATE EFT REPORT	1242021
TELEPHONE NEWS	1202403
TELEPHONE DIGEST	1180673
SATELLITE NEWS	1166458
DATA CHANNELS	1119242
ELECTRONIC CLAIMS PROCESSING REPORT	1907974
C41 NEWS	1901700
BANK SECURITIES NEWS	1836436
CARD NEWS	1813655
BANK AUTOMATION NEWS	1796175
VIDEO MARKETING NEWS	1800688
VIDEO MARKETING	1316908

F:\lawyers\116\62064PII\VS&A\Execution Copies\Trademark Assignment (Main) Schedule A.doc

RECORDED: 11/16/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0105

TRADEMARK



STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 10/31/2000 001547877 - 3288480

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VS&A-PHILLIPS, LLC

VS&A-Phillips, LLC (bereinafter called the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is

VS&A-Phillips, LLC

SECOND:

The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to

change the Company name to:

Phillips Business Information, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment, this 31 day of Octaber 2000.

Authorized Person

4887/76127-013 NYLU2/789350 v1

Exhibit D

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VS&A-PHILLIPS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VS&A-PHILLIPS, LLC" TO "PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 0766290

DATE: 10-31-00

3288480 B100 001547877



Exhibit D TRADEMARK REEL: 002599 FRAME: 0448

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFURMATION. LLC

Phillips Business Information, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"). hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is:

Phillips Business Information, LLC

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to:

PBI Media, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. The undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation to be duly executed, signed and acknowledged this 7 day of March. 2001.

ayren A. Durin, Secretary-Treasurer

Anthorized Person

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

1, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHILLIPS BUSINESS INFORMATION, LLC" TO "PBI MEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warret Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3288480 8100

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

010114546

AUTHENTICATION: 1009977

DATE: 03-07-01